
1 
 

 

MDRS Contract Modification Contract #18-333-3333-655-M3 

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI 

DEPARTMENT OF REHABILITATION SERVICES 

CONTRACT MODIFICATION III 

 

In addition to the terms and conditions set forth in the original Contract [18-333-3333-655] between the Mississippi 

Department of Rehabilitation Services and Byron Thomas Jeffcoat, M.D., effective July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2020, the 

following Modification is made part of the original agreement: 

 

Effective July 1, 2020, both parties agree to enact the option to renew the Contract for an additional twelve (12) month 

period.  The election of the optional renewal shall extend the end date of this agreement to June 30, 2021. 

 

Effective July 1, 2020, both parties agree that, while the rate of compensation shall remain as stated in the original Contract, 

the limit of the total allowable compensation shall be increased permitting the Contractor to be compensated an amount 

up to, but no more than, Two Hundred Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($225,000.00) for services rendered during the 

additional twelve (12) month period. It is expressly understood and agreed that in no event will the total compensation to 

be paid hereunder exceed the specified amount of Nine Hundred Thousand Dollars ($900,000.00) for four years of service.   

 

 

All other terms and conditions of the original agreement not in conflict with this modification shall remain in full force and 

effect. 

 

In witness whereof, the parties hereto have affixed, on duplicate originals, their signatures on the date indicated below, after 

first being authorized so to do. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

_________________________   By: ________________________________________________ 

DATE       Billy Taylor, Chief of Staff 

Mississippi Department of Rehabilitation Services 

 

 

 

_________________________   By: ________________________________________________ 

DATE       Byron Thomas Jeffcoat, M.D. 
Contractual Worker 


